FORM PTO-1619A	06-12-2001	U.S. Department of Commer		
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
6-5-	101746275			
	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHI	ageet EET		
PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	riginal document(s) of copy(les).		
X New	X Assignment Se	ecurity Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordat	ion) License CI	nange of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #		ther		
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by L	overnment I.S. Government Agencies)		
Reel # Frame #				
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of co	Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) Kikinis, Dan		04 12 01		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date		
Name (line 1)		Month Day Yea		
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	Mark if additio	nal names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) Lextron System	ns, Inc.	If document to be reco is an assignment and		
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United		
Address (line 1) 20264 Liepava	Duine	States, an appointmen of a domestic representative is attac		
	Drive	(Designation must be separate document fro		
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Saratog	ga CA State/Country	95070 Zio Code		
Domestic Representative N	ama and Address	leceiving Party only.		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)	ран — н — т – т – т – т – т – т – т – т – т – т			
Address (line 4)		······································		
2001 TDIAZ1 00000008 09073019	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
581 40.00 ØP				
Public burden reporting for this collection of informat	ion is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet t	o be recorded, including time for reviewing the documen		
Managing the data needed to complete the Cover She	ec. serve comments regarging this purgen estimate to the U.S. Patent an	d Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washingt		

PATENT REEL: 011870 FRAME: 0833

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office <b>PATENT</b>		
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(831) 726-1457		
Name Boys, Donald R.				
Address (line 1) P.O. Box 187				
Address (line 2) Aromas, CA 95004				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docume	ent #1		
Application Number(s) or Patent Num		lditional numbers attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pa Patent Application Number(s)		er the same property). Number(s)		
	[			
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Paten signed by the first named executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date the patent application	was Month Day Year		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	РСТ РСТ			
Enter PCT application number <u>only if</u> a U.S. Application Number				
has not been assigned.	РСТ РСТ			
Number of Properties Enter the tota	al number of properties involved.  #	1		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for	or Properties Listed(37 CFR 3.41): \$[	40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account	sed 🗶 Deposit Account 📃			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addit	ional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number:        #[	50-0534		
A	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🗶 No		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Donald R. Boys	all m	06/05/2001		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

PATENT REEL: 011870 FRAME: 0834

## **ASSIGNMENT 1560**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Dan Kikinis, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Lextron Systems, Inc., (a California Corporation having its principal place of business at 20264 Ljepava Drive, Saratoga, California, 95070, hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire world-wide title, interest and right, including the right of priority controlled by me, in, to and under Letters Patent of the United States, the application which bears the serial number 09/073,019, and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore based on the original application for said U.S. Letters Patent; and

For the above consideration I agree promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the inventions and any of them, described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of appeal and interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or re-examination of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by me in lending such cooperation and assistance be paid by the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal:

Dan Kikinis

4/12/01

State of (CALIFORNIA) County of (SANTA CLARA)

RECORDED: 06/05/2001